PETRON

Product Data Sheet

HYDROTUR TEP

DESCRIPTION

HYDROTUR TEP is a premium quality
turbine lubricant ideal for marine turbines and
geared turbine operation, which requires
extreme pressure additive.

PROPERTIES

e Meets international standards of oxidation
stability, anti-rust property and
performance

e Formulations are compatible with sealing
materials used in hydraulic systems

GRADES
e ISOVG68and 77

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS*

APPLICATION

e Marine steam turbine; geared turbines

AVAILABLE PACKAGES

Please contact our Sales Team for the
available packages.

68
Color, ASTM L1.0
Density at 15°C, kg/L 0.8790
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C, cSt 68.00
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C, cSt 8.890
Viscosity Index 104
Flash Point, COC, °C 240

* Only typical results and may vary per production blend

77
L1.0
0.8823
77.80
9.760
104
240

For inquiries, contact

Rev 4: 07/2023

PETRON CORPORATION, Jesus St., Pandacan, Manila 1011, Philippines

Tel. No. (02) 8-884-9200



