

HYDROTUR TEP

DESCRIPTION

HYDROTUR TEP is a premium quality turbine lubricant ideal for marine turbines and geared turbine operation, which requires extreme pressure additive.

PROPERTIES

- Meets international standards of oxidation stability, anti-rust property and performance
- Formulations are compatible with sealing materials used in hydraulic systems

GRADES

ISO VG 68 and 77

APPLICATION

Marine steam turbine; geared turbines

AVAILABLE PACKAGES

Please contact our Sales Team for the available packages.

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS*

68	77
L1.0	L1.0
0.8790	0.8823
68.00	77.80
8.890	9.760
104	104
240	240
	0.8790 68.00 8.890 104

^{*} Only typical results and may vary per production blend

Rev 4: 07/2023